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337 Wheeler Ndoye, Drucella Executive Director *

(C) (202) 492-2186 

(O) (301) 918-0070 Dwheeler@totalcare1.com

Alston, Tiara Habilitation Specialist (C) 301- 793-7695 tiaraa@totalcare1.com

Anderson, Shaina QIDP (C) 301- 416-9062 shainaa@totalcare1.com

347 Ankomah, Patrice Medical Records Auditor EXT. 102 (O) 301-270-1113 pankomah@totalcare1.com

* Ankomah, Patrick: K Operations Assistant * (C) 240-535-5064 Pankomah@totalcare1.com

351 Bowlding, Kyana Administrative Support Professional EXT. 107 (C) 202-394-4808 Kbowlding@totalcare1.com

Boxley, Sarah Part-time Nurse (C) 240-794-8869 sarahb@totalcare1.com 

353 Bradford, Janet Human Resources Generalist EXT. 101 (C) 240-696-9848 Jbradford@totalcare1.com

Brinson, Joshua Management Analyst (C) 301-793-9718 joshuab@totalcare1.com

356 Bush, Sonya: K DC Center Director EXT. 123 (C) 240-486-9080 Sonyab@totalcare1.com

* Burton, Khalida Home Coordinator * (C) 301-851-1182 kburton@totalcare1.com

* Cephas', Keiayra DSP Floater * (C) 240-794-8348 Keiayrac@totalcare1.com

Cherry, Cynthia QA Director (C) 301-768-7896 ccherry@totalcare1.com

Covington, Yvonne Director of Clinical Operations (C) 301-793-6730 yvonnec@totalcare1.com

Cullin, Gabryell Residential Director Assistant (C) 240-794-8348 gabryellc@totalcare1.com

Daley, Sandra Home Coordinator (C) 240-467-0180 sandrad@totalcare1.com

* Daniels, Greg Support Associate (On Call) * (C) 240-534-8799 Gdaniels@totalcare1.com

* Diggins, Jacqueline Direct Support Professional/ Driver EXT. 124 (C) 240-696-8359 Jdiggins@totalcare1.com

Dillard, Kim QIDP-Jappale (C) 301-728-9607 kdillard@totalcare1.com

341 Dorsey, Lawrence Operations Assistant EXT. 436 (C) 240-877-8908 Ldorsey@totalcare1.com

Dye, Maria QIDP (C) 240-784-7916 mariad@totalcare1.com

Dyson, Lakia QIDP-Jappale (C) 301-793-6766 lakiad@totalcare1.com

Franklin, Travis Operations Assistant (C) 301-728-3876 travisf@totacare1.com 
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Lanham Address: 

9901 Business Parkway 

Ste, R, Lanham, MD 20706 

Phone (301) 918-0070 Fax: (301) 918-3872

Hyattsville Address: 

6495 New Hampshire Ave, 

Ste. 305A, Hyattsville, MD 20783 

Phone: (301) 270-1113 Fax: (202) 688-0297             

EVV Hotline: 240-696-8101

Drucella Wheeler Ndoye, MSW, Executive Director ••• Sonya Bush,DC Program Director

TOTAL CARE SERVICES, INC. 

Helping Others Meet Life's Challenges
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329 Freeman, Charlene Community Services Monitor EXT. 111 (C) 202-394-4795 Cfreeman@totalcare1.com

* Garcon, Moise: K Operations Assistant * (C) 240-475-9023 Mgarcon@totalcare1.com

Glanville, Keyona Staffing Coordinator (C) 240-784-1171 keyonag@totalcare1.com

Hall, Ramon QIDP (C) 240-784-9137 ramonh@totlacare1.com

Hauserman, Alexander QIDP (C) 240-794-8891 alexanderh@totalcare1.com

Henry, Patrice Home Coordinator II (C) 240-794-8343 patriceh@totalcare1.com

328 Holman, Lanita Community Support Monitor EXT. 115 (C) 240-535-3159 Lholman@totalcare1.com

Hou, Yufei Home & Community-Based Services Reviewer (C) 240-725-4961 yufeih@totalcare1.com

329 Johnson, Sabouna IHS Program Manager EXT. 112 (C) 202-820-2106 Sjohnson@totalcare1.com

Jones, Khamele Community Support Monitor (C) 240-784-6737 khamelej@totalcare1.com

Lewis Taylor, Christine Billing Manager (C) 301-792-8617 christinet@totalcare1.com

Manseray, Maseray RN (C) 240-784-9128 maseraym@totalcare1.com

Mattison, Kevin Operations Manager EXT. 125 (C) 240- 467-0285 kevinm@totalcare1.com

347 Mayo, Dawn QIDP EXT. 121 (C) 240-559-6817 Dmayo@totalcare1.com

Nnacho, Roseline Habilitation Specialist Jappale (C) 240-725-4952 roselinen@totalcare1.com

Nwogu, Chidenu LPN (C) 240-556-8217 chinedun@totalcare1.com

* North, Lisa Home Coordinator * (C) 202-855-0643 Lnorth@totalcare1.com

339 Olayinka, Josephine LPN EXT. 114

(C) 301-379-3442

(O) (240) 401-8244 Jolayinka@totalcare1.com

* Rask,  Tim IT Specialist * (C) 301-792-8789 Timr@totalcare1.com

* Riddick, Taquasha Home Coordinator * (C) 301-683-4326 Rtaquasha@totalcare1.com

* Roach, Addie Home Coordinator * (C) 301-851-1295 Aroach@totalcare1.com

Rodney, Jason Residential Director (C) 240-709-9965 jasonr@totalcare1.com

* Rouse, Valarie Home Coordinator * (C) 202-820-2100 Vrouse@totalcare1.com

Ryals, Bridgette Home Coordinator (C) 240-762-9679 bridgetter@totalcare1.com

353 Salgado, Rosa HR Assistant EXT. 124 (C) 240-413-8137 Rsalgado@totalcare1.com

Sherrod III, James Home Coordinator (C) 301-768-3847 jamess@totalcare1.com

327 Slade, Kimberly Director of Training Dept. EXT. 134 (C) 301-851-1135 Kslade@totalcare1.com

352 Smith, James Program Manager (Jappalè) EXT. 129 (C) 240-413-8231 Jsmith@totalcare1.com

Smith, Myrilda Record Specialist (C) 301-768-7376 myrildas@totalcare1.com
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Sumana, Sia Director of Nursing (C) 240-725-4969 sias@totalcare1.com

Tate, Tavia Incident Manager Coordinator (C) 301-532-8540 taviat@totalcare1.com

Taylor, Shaan

Benefits Eligibility and Financial 

Advocacy Specialist (C) 240-725-4958 shaant@totalcare1.com

Vaughan, Cheri Regulatory Compliance Liaison (C) 240-725-8296 cheriv@totalcare1.com

* Receptionist EXT. 120 (O) 301-270-1113 ReceptionistDC@totalcare1.com

338 Walker, Marva Home Coordinator * (C) 240-413-9539 Mwalker@totalcare1.com

White, Walter Habilitation Specialist (C) 301-792-8621 walterw@totalcare1.com

Wylie, Derrico Chief Director DC ©301-793-6758 derricow@totalcare1.com

358 Conference Room A * (O) 301-270-1113 *

357 Conference Room B * (O) 301-270-1113 *

349 Conference Room C * (O) 301-270-1113 *

Kevin Mattison                        240-696-7841 EXT. 125

Kevin Mattison                        240-696-7841 EXT. 125

Jacqueline Diggins                   240-696-8359  EXT. 124

Sabouna Johnson

Sonya Bush

Mondays

Tuesdays

Wednesdays

Thursdays 

Fridays

Help Desk 

Dates Person in charge
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